
University of North Florida University of North Florida 

UNF Digital Commons UNF Digital Commons 

Legislation Student Government 

Fall 8-1-2010 

Senate Bill SB-10F-2461 Elections Results Fall 2010 Senate Bill SB-10F-2461 Elections Results Fall 2010 

Student Government Association 
University of North Florida 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg 

Suggested Citation Suggested Citation 
Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-10F-2461 Elections Results Fall 2010" (2010). 
Legislation. 2036. 
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2036 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by 
the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has 
been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an 
authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For 
more information, please contact Digital Projects. 
© Fall 8-1-2010 All Rights Reserved 

http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sga
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F2036&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2036?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F2036&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:lib-digital@unf.edu
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/


Student Government 

SENATE LEGISlATION 
SB-lOF-2461 

UlliJ•(r_,il.l' 11j N,,rrlt F/,lridn 

1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 

7 
8 

SB-10F-2461: Elections Results Fal/2010 

Whereas: The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to 
represent student concems in all University wide matters; and 

Whereas: Under Title VI, 611.1 C, At tl1e next Senate meeting, the results will be validated by a 
majority vote, and then the Elections Supervisor shall post the official results; and 

Whereas: 611.3.A- A bill to validate the election is posted by the Election Supervisor. 

Therefore: I, Courtney Warner, Elections Supervisor of the Fall 2010 General Elections, 
present the Results to Senate: 

Number of 

General Elections Votes Seat Number 

1. Emily Addessi 1265 1 

2. Kyle Baldasso 1226 2 

3. Mindy Cunningham 1211 3 

4. Lindsay Edwards 1208 4 

5. Leslie Walker 1196 5 

6. Ben Gonzalez 1080 6 

7. Carlo Fassi 1046 7 

8. Nate Fritz 1038 8 

9. Kyle Kvies 1010 9 

10. John Jordan IV 1003 10 

11. Benton Jones J R 1000 11 

12. Alex Hills 993 12 

13. Corey Myers 988 13 

14. Paige Lehman 944 14 

15. Fransua Estrada 918 15 

16. Yousra Hebeishy 917 16 

17. Nicole Ocoro 881 17 

18. Billy Namen 812 18 

19. Zak Varshovi 795 19 

20. John Scorza 790 20 

21. Ashlee Gerzina 648 XX 



Student Government 

SENA1ELEGISIATION 
SB-lOF-2461 

U n i I'< r s i l.F 11/ N ,, r t h FIori d If 

1 SB-JOF-2461: Elections Results Fall2010 

22. Arielle Loupos 

23. Nicole Grab 

24. Shane Donovan 

25. Kyle Nelson 

26. Nick De Ia parte 

27. Tommy Stowe 

28. Travis Wilcox 

29. Jason Rodriguez 

REFERENDA 

CR-lOF-2448 

Senate Action 
Respectfully Submitted: Sen. Courtney L. W."'-"'am"""'er~~~ 

Introduced by: . Senator Courtney L. Warner 

Senate Action: 25-0-0 

Date: ____ 4--'-:'~¥--::rr'~~'--------

Signed, ;~~~~-

644 

594 
572 

572 

539 
526 

507 
500 

YES 

2045 

XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 
XX 

NO 
300 

Executive Action 
~~e known that SB-lOF-2461 is hereby 

~VETOED I LINE-ITEM VETOED 

on tltis i2L__ da o 'HoveM<\.htV. l.O I iJ. 

Signed,
S

Mack Volk Sitou Byll-Cataria


	Senate Bill SB-10F-2461 Elections Results Fall 2010
	Suggested Citation

	UNF Student Government Senate Legislation 2010-2011

