

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-2010

Senate Bill SB-10F-2461 Elections Results Fall 2010

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-10F-2461 Elections Results Fall 2010" (2010). *Legislation*. 2036.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2036

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-2010 All Rights Reserved





1

SENATE LEGISLATION SB-10F-2461

SR-10F-2461	: Elections	Regulte	Fall 2010

2 The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to Whereas: 3 represent student concerns in all University wide matters; and Under Title VI, 611.1C, At the next Senate meeting, the results will be validated by a Whereas: 4 5 majority vote, and then the Elections Supervisor shall post the official results; and Whereas: 611.3.A- A bill to validate the election is posted by the Election Supervisor. Therefore: I, Courtney Warner, Elections Supervisor of the Fall 2010 General Elections, 8 present the Results to Senate:

	Number of	
General Elections	Votes	Seat Number
1. Emily Addessi	1265	1
2. Kyle Baldasso	1226	2
3. Mindy Cunningham	1211	3
4. Lindsay Edwards	1208	4
5. Leslie Walker	1196	5
6. Ben Gonzalez	1080	6
7. Carlo Fassi	1046	7
8. Nate Fritz	1038	8
9. Kyle Kvies	1010	9
10. John Jordan IV	1003	10
11. Benton Jones JR	1000	11
12. Alex Hills	993	12
13. Corey Myers	988	13
14. Paige Lehman	944	14
15. Fransua Estrada	918	15
16. Yousra Hebeishy	917	16
17. Nicole Ocoro	881	17
18. Billy Namen	812	18
19. Zak Varshovi	795	19
20. John Scorza	790	20
21. Ashlee Gerzina	648	XX



1

SENATE LEGISLATION SB-10F-2461

SB-10F-2461 : Election	ns Results Fall 2010
------------------------	----------------------

22. Arielle Loupos	644	XX
23. Nicole Grab	594	XX
24. Shane Donovan	572	XX
25. Kyle Nelson	572	XX
26. Nick Delaparte	539	XX
27. Tommy Stowe	526	XX
28. Travis Wilcox	507	XX
29. Jason Rodriguez	500	XX
REFERENDA	YES	NO
CR-10F-2448	2045	300

Senate Action

Respectfully Submitted: Sen. Courtney L. Warner
Introduced by: Senator Courtney L. Warner
Senate Action: 25-0-0
Date: 11/1/10
Signed, Mack Volk
Mack Volk, Student Senate President

Executive Action

PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED on this O 2 day of November, 2010.

Signed, Sitou Byll-Cataria

S